

## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS MASBATE 3<sup>RD</sup> DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE Dimasalang, Masbate, Region V

BAGONG PILIPINAS

April 4, 2024

## NOTICE OF ALTERNATIVE METHODS OF PROCUREMENT

Notice is hereby given that this office will conduct **Small Value Procurement** in accordance with Section 53.9 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of RA 9184. Contractors/Suppliers/ Consultants of known qualification and of good standing, upon receipt of letter from this office are hereby requested to submit their <u>price quotation</u>/ proposals on the following:

Purchase Request No.: 2024-04-021

Name:

**Purchase of Aggregates for the Manual Patching Unpaved Shoulder** 

along Masbate-Cataingan-Placer Road and Buenavista-Cawayan

Road

Location:

**Masbate 3rd District Engineering Office** 

Description of Project/Scope of works:

340

cu.m

Aggregates Base Course (Anapog)

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC): **Php441,252.00**Source of Fund: **ROUTINE MAINTENANCE CY 2024** 

For the particular of the project, please coordinate with the BAC of this office. The contract will be awarded to the firm who submitted a price quotation which is found to be the most advantageous price to the government.

Approved:

FLORANTE U. ZURBITO BAC Chairperson

Date of Advertisement: April 5-7, 2024

Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph Tel. No(s).: (056) 3332562





## Republic of the Philippines

## DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS MASBATE 3<sup>RD</sup> DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Dimasalang, Masbate, Region V



Name of Procuring Entity:  DPWH Masbate 3 <sup>rd</sup> District Engineering Office Dimasalang, Masbate				Purchase Request No.: 2024-04-021		
Revised on:				Date: April 2, 2024		
Standard Form/Title: REQUEST FOR QUOTATION				Office/End-User: Maintenance Section		
COMPA	NY NAME:			Maintenai	ice Section	
ADDRE	SS:					
TEL. NO./FAX NO.:				TIN No.		
duly sig Secreta TERMS ar 1. All ent	ned by your iriat of this of nd CONDITIONS: iries must be type	ewritten or legibly written.	.M. of April 8			
<ol> <li>Delivery period within 30 calendar days upon receipt of the approved funded Purchase Order (P.O.). Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec.69 of the Revised IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid reason.</li> <li>Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies &amp; materials; One (1) year for equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user.</li> <li>Price validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days.</li> <li>PhilGEPS Registration Certificate, Latest Annual Income Tax Return, Updated Mayor's Permit, Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement shall be attached upon submission of the quotation.</li> <li>The approved budget ceiling for this procurement is Php441,252.00</li> </ol>				FLORANTE U. ZURBITO BAC Chairperson		
Item No.		ITEMS & DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Aggreg	ates Base Course (Anapog)	340	cu.m		
TOTAL	AMOUNT IN	WORDS AND FIGURE:	<u></u>			
Purpo	ose: /	Aggregates for the Manual Patc Road and Buenavista-Cawaya		ed Should	er along Masbate	-Cataingan-Placer
Brand and Model:				Warranty:		
Delivery Period:			Price Validity:			
After have Period, V	ving carefully r Warranty and P	Supplie	concur with the warding for the	Terms & Con- this RFQ will	(s) at prices note above. dtions specified by DPW be on a lump sum batterns. Otherwise they were above.	/H sasis. Prospective
						Signature/Date No./E-mail Address

Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph Tel. No(s).: (056) 3332562



JEA